A collection of items for the Biblio Online Book Fair of March 2022, many of which are newly
catalogued. Note the beautiful illuminated manuscript leaves and floral zincographs.

[56803] ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPT) Vellum manuscript
leaves from unknown publication. 2 LEAVES.
TWO disbound vellum leaves with Latin religious text on
both sides, text areas 3 1/2 x 2 1/2 inches and 4 x 2 1/4
inches on sheets 6 1/4 x 4 1/2 inches and 6 1/2 x 4 1/4
inches. Text in red and black, illuminated initials in blue,
purple (shade indicates archil/orcein pigment), and gold.
Each sheet has a rough left edge where it was originally
sewn into a book; one sheet has 1/4 inch smooth hole
near that edge, apparently an original flaw in the vellum;
toning to outermost edges; faint spots to one sheet and
tiny specks (hair follicles on animal skin) to other; overall
very good condition. No publisher. No Place of Publication. Circa 1500s?
The calligraphy on each sheet is exquisite, done by different hands -- the lettering on one sheet is
slightly closer together and includes elaborate ascenders. Beautiful items of historical value. US$225.00

[56806] ILLUMINATED MANUSCRIPT) Latin hymn on goatskin. Single leaf.
Minute disbound parchment leaf with Latin calligraphy on both sides, text area
2 1/2 x 1 3/4 inches on sheet 4 1/4 x 2 3/4 inches. Text in red and black;
illuminated initials in blue, green, purple, and gold; additional border designs
traced out but not filled in. Age toning, wrinkling to sheet, rough left edge
where leaf was bound into volume, scrap of cloth adhered to verso lower right
corner. Tiny black specks visible in photograph are hair follicles on goatskin. No
publisher. [Spain]. Circa 1550.
An exquisitely lettered leaf from a pocket-sized hymnal. US$185.00

[52623] EDWARDS - 1700s BIRD ENGRAVING)
Edwards, George (illus). The Peacock Pheasant from China.
Hand colored copperplate engraving, plate size approximately 10 1/4 x 7
1/2 inches on sheet 11 1/2 x 9 inches. A few light foxed spots and toning
to edges. Signed in the plate. With text sheet. George Edwards. London.
1743- 1751.
Plate # 67 from George Edwards "A Natural History of Birds, Most of
which have not been figured or described and others very little
known..." published in London between 1743 and 1751. This plate,
dated 1745 in the plate, features a beautifully colored pheasant.
Edwards, a friend of Sir Hans Sloane and Mark Catesby, is a pivotal figure
in ornithological history. Other engravings from this exquisitely
produced series of bird prints are available on our website at
oldimprints. US$285.00

[56758] HERBAL) Culpeper, Nicholas. Culpeper's Complete Herbal : to which is
now added upwards of one hundred additional herbs, with a display of their
medicinal and occult qualities....
Attractive and sturdy modern half-leather binding protecting text sheets and
engravings published in 1815. Forty engraved plates with handcolor, black and
white engraved frontispiece, 398 pages, index, 11 x 9 inches, half leather binding
over marbled paper-covered boards, marbled endpapers. Wear and soiling to
first and last few pages, light toning and occasional light foxing throughout, 2
1/4 inch tear to first index page, several pencil marks to engraved pages, paper
loss to margins of frontispiece which has been professionally reinforced with
backing. Richard Evans. Spitalfields, London. 1815. MODERN BINDING.
A handsome volume preserving the 1815 expanded reprint of Dr. Nicholas
Culpeper's Complete Herbal, which was first published in 1652 as The English
Physitian. Includes hundreds of English herbs and plants with their vernacular
names -- Oak Lungwort, Fleabane, Round leav'd Winter Green, and much more. Full title: "Culpeper's
complete herbal : to which is now added upwards of one hundred additional herbs, with a display of
their medicinal and occult qualities, physically applied to the cure of all disorders incident to mankind.
To which are now first annexed his English physician, enlarged, and, Key to physic, with rules for
compounding medicine according to the true system of nature. Forming a complete family dispensatory
and natural system of physic, to which is also added upwards of fifty choice receipts, selected from the
Author's last Legacy to his Wife. Embellished with engravings of upwards of four hundred different
plants, with other subjects to illustrate the work". US$285.00

[40994] GOATS - SHEEP - BISON - HAND COLORED
ENGRAVINGS) Jardine, Sir William. Lizars (plates
engraved by). The Naturalist's Library. The Natural
History of the Ruminating Animals, Containing
Goats, Sheep, Oxen, &c. (Mammalia. Vol. IV. Part II.)
31 hand colored engraved plates with tissue guards
plus engraved portrait and engraved title page (33
plates total), xv-264 + 7pp, 7 1/8 x 4 1/2 inches, cloth
covered boards with gilt lettered spine (hardbound).
Rubbing and soiling to cover extremities, two small
paper labels to spine, new endpapers, very light
minimal foxing to a few pages, plates are particularly clean and in very good condition. W.H. Lizars.
Edinburgh. 1836.
This is identified as Volume IV of the Naturalist's Library on the first title page; as part II of the Natural
History of the Ruminating Animals on the second title page, as Mammalia Vol. IV on engraved title page
and as Mammalia IV on the spine label. The finely engraved and handcolored plates include an African
Buffalo, American Bison, Leicester Ram, etc. US$85.00

[56765] LITHOGRAPHS / ZINCOGRAPHS - HANDCOLORED) Harrison,
Joseph (conducted by). Hayes, D. (sc). The Floricultural Cabinet, and
Florists' Magazine. January 1844 to December 1845. TWO
VOLUMES.
TWO VOLUMES BOUND IN ONE, 27 lithographed (or zincographed)
plates, hand colored with some gum arabic highlights, iv + 319 + iv +
330 pages, index, marbled endpapers, speckled edges, 8 1/2 x 5 3/4
inches, leather spine and corners with marbled paper covered boards
with gilt decorative lettered spine (hardbound). Cover extremities
rubbed with cracking to leather of spine, light scattered foxing
throughout affecting the plates but not disfigurative, overall very good tight condition. Whittaker & Co.
London. 1844 - 1845. Volume XII.
The twenty-seven richly colored illustrations include plates of camellias, geraniums, fuchsias, etc. There
is much valuable information about gardening of the period. A beautiful volume from a distant era.
US$250.00

[35386] OREGON / CALIFORNIA) Oregon and Upper California. 1848.
Map, original handcolor, decorative border, 15 1/2 x 12 3/4 inches on sheet
17 1/4 x 14 inches. Light toning and soiling to margins, pinholes from original
binding visible along left margin, very faint scattered foxing; overall very good
condition. S. Augustus Mitchell. Philadelphia. 1848. Copyright line reads 1845
by H.N. Burroughs.
The uncommon 1848 edition of Mitchell's imposing map of the West
publicised in Mitchell's Universal Atlas, showing Oregon and California
stretching from the Pacific Ocean to the Rocky Mountains - a splendid sight!
This was a seminal period for the immigration to Oregon Territory. Oregon
City and Fort Vancouver are marked along with "Dr Whitman's" for the
Whitman mission and Ft. Nisqually. More than a dozen Indian nations in the Oregon Territory are
named. The Great Interior Basin of California is marked unexplored. US$1485.00

[56826] RHODODENDRONS OF SIKKIM-HIMALAYA) Hooker, Sir Joseph
Dalton. Hooker, Joseph Dalton (del.); Walter Hood Fitch (lith.).
Rhododendron Dalhousiae, Hook. fil. (in its native locality).
Lithograph with handcolor, image area approx 15 x 11 1/2 inches on sheet
19 x 14 inches. Light toning to edges, light soiling to lower right corner
(outside image area) and at upper left (just above image area), soft circular
creasing at lower left and right, several faint spots of foxing; good
condition. Reeve, Benham & Reeve. [London]. 1849 - 1851.
An attractive image of a wild rhododendron at the forefront of a
mountainous landscape. This was the first plate from "The rhododendrons
of Sikkim-Himalaya : being an account, botanical and geographical, of the
rhododendrons recently discovered in the mountains of eastern Himalaya,
from drawings and descriptions made on the spot, during a government botanical mission to that
country" by the botanist and eventual Kew Gardens director Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. US$750.00

[25807] OREGON TERRITORY) Laws of the Territory of Oregon, Enacted
During the Tenth Regular Session of the Legislative Assembly, Begun
December 6, 1858; Concluded January 22, 1859.
47+118+7pp, index, 8 1/2 x 6 inches, paper wrappers (softbound). Covers
lightly soiled with short edge tears and small areas of paper loss to
edges, loss to upper fore-edge corner of back cover and a little chipping
to the upper edge of the last page of the booklet, ink notation on back
cover, impressions from circular seals (?) on back cover and last dozen or
so pages, faint scattered foxing throughout, otherwise a clean intact
volume. Asahel Bush. Salem, Oregon. 1859.
A very scarce territorial booklet with laws relating to Territorial Roads,
Acts of Incorporation (Oregon City, Cascade Mountain Wagon Road
Company, etc.), Convicts and Penitentiary, Bridges, "Tax on Chinamen
Mining in Oregon", Divorces, and other matters. This document, listed
on OCLC as held only by the University of Michigan Law Library, is an
important recording of Oregon Law prior to statehood. The ink notation on the back cover reads: "Filed,
May 20th, 1859 R.B. Morford Auditor, A.B. McIlwain J.P." US$385.00

[56822] CURRIER & IVES - HORSE RACING)
Worth, Thomas and John Cameron (artist).
Pacing Horse "Billy Boyce" of St. Louis. LARGE
CURRIER IVES LITHOGRAPH.
Hand-colored lithograph, 16 3/4 x 26 1/2 inches
on sheet 19 1/2 x 27 1/2 inches. The name of the
jockey, John Murphy, has been written in pencil
at lower right. Lower margin trimmed to title,
very faint pencil inscription to upper margin, light
general toning and soiling, repaired 3 inch tear to
lower edge entering image area by 1 inch. Verso
shows foxing and small abrasions (pencil writing
suggests that this print was framed at one time);
sheet recto does not show same flaws. The image itself is richly colored. Currier & Ives. New York. 1868.
The beautifully rendered horse seems to glow as he wins his race. The full title of the print is: 'Pacing
horse "Billy Boyce" of St. Louis. As he appeared at Buffalo N.Y. Aug 1st 1868 pacing the last half mile in
the second heat in 1 minute 5 1/4 seconds and the third heat one mile in the fastest time on record 2:14
1/4'. An uncolored version of this print is held by the Library of Congress and Gale lists a holding at the
Museum of the City of New York. Gale #5072, Conningham 4679. Please enquire about other Currier and
Ives prints. US$1150.00

[56766] HOMER, WINSLOW) Dickens, Charles, et. al. Homer, Winslow (illus).
Our Young Folks. An Illustrated Magazine for Boys and Girls.
HARDBOUND VOLUME containing twelve monthly issues, illustrated in color
and black and white, 8 1/2 x 6 inches, 764 pages, half leather binding with
gilt dot embellishment over cloth covered boards. Rubbing to cover
extremities particularly to lower corners, front hinge cracked but firm, light
soiling to endpapers, faint stain to upper right corner of last 35 pages,
offsetting of some engravings, occasional smudges; overall very good tight
condition. A handsome volume. Ticknor and Fields. Boston. 1868. Vol. IV.
"Our Young Folks" for 1868 is of particular interest to collectors for two
reasons: the first of these is the initial appearance of the story "Holiday
Romance" (in four parts: January, March, April, May) by Charles Dickens, and
the second is the publication of three wood engravings by Winslow Homer.
These engaging prints of children are "Watching the Crows" (June, light
soiling in small area of left margin); "The Strawberry Bed" (July, light creasing to upper left corner of
page, mostly outsider image area); "Green Apples" (August). Additional illustrations by John Gilbert ("A
Holiday Romance") and other artists. US$250.00

[52447] WINSLOW HOMER ORIGINAL WOODENGRAVING) Homer, Winslow (illus). "Snap-theWhip" IN COMPLETE ISSUE OF HARPER'S WEEKLY
MAGAZINE, September 20, 1873.
Centerfold wood engraving, in complete issue of
Harper's Weekly magazine September 20, 1873.
Image is 13 1/2 x 20 1/2 inches on sheet size 16
1/4 x 23 inches. Double page Winslow Homer
wood-engraving has two spots of light soiling in
outer left and right margin, 1 inch split at mid left
and right edge (just to edge of print at left) along
the light horizontal fold. This issue was bound at
the centrefold with string with the result that the
Homer engraving has four small pinholes. Light edge wear to issue; the supplement is present and
unopened. 09-20- 1873.
The prominent late 19th century American artist Winslow Homer worked as an illustrator for Harper's
Weekly and other illustrated journals from the 1850s to the mid 1870s, his designs being rendered as
wood-engravings. This image is perhaps the most iconic of his images, from the period when he began
to work in oil. In many ways this wood-engraving is superior in its simplicity to the oil painting of the
same name, the black and white image capturing the irresistible movement of the boys' game. It is
signed in the engraved plate by the engraver (Lagard) and the artist (Homer). Issue also includes a full
page engraving "Humors of Railroad Travel". US$485.00

[40894] DO IT YOURSELF MEDICAL TREATMENT 1874) What to Do and How to
Do It in Case of Accident. A Book for Everybody. Cover title: What to Do in Case
of Accident.
Black and white illustrations, 96pp, 7 x 4 3/4 inches, embossed gilt lettered cloth
covered boards (hardbound). Cover extremities a trifle worn, bookseller stamp on
front pastedown, owner inscription and light foxing to front endpapers, rear
pastedown split along hinge, otherwise in very good clean condition. The
Industrial Publication Company. New York. 1874.
"As a general rule nothing is more to be reprehended than the meddling of
uninformed persons with medical matters." (from Preface). Contents in this
informative antique book include: Gunshot Wounds, What to do if the Clothes
take Fire, Foreign Bodies in the Eye, Poisons and their Antidotes, Opium, etc. US$95.00

[40966] UNITED STATES - CANADA - MAPS) Appletons' General
Guide to the United States and Canada.
Black and white illustrations and small folding maps, xiv + 552,
index, 7 x 5 inches, gilt lettered paper covered boards (hardbound).
Ex-library. Cover extremities rubbed, library stamp on front pastedown and title page, number 499 added to spine, interior tight and
clean with occasional light scattered foxing, a few creases to City of
New Orleans map, otherwise very good condition. Complete with
all maps. D. Appleton & Co. New York. 1886.
This antique illustrated guidebook features, "Railway Maps, Plans
of Cities and Tables of Railway and Steamboat Fares" including folding street maps of New York City,
Philadelphia, Chicago, New Orleans, etc., plus numerous pages of advertising. Very detailed text relating
to the cities and places passed through. Fits snugly in the hand and provides a fascinating glimpse of
travel in the US and Canada of some 130 years ago. US$85.00

[45945] VETERINARY / FARM ANIMALS) Miles, W. J. Modern
Practical Farriery: A Complete Guide of All That Relates to
the Horse.
Color and black and white plates, marbled edges,
536pp+vii+plates and 96+ivpp, 12 1/2 x 10 inches, clothcovered boards (hardbound). Covers extremities rubbed, front
joints split at ends of spine, front hinge split but still attached,
light foxing to endpapers and occasional pages; overall good,
clean condition. William Mackenzie. London. No date. Ca.
1886.
Includes Anatomical, Surgical, and Veterinary Plates (most
drawn by Benjamin Herring) followed by The Diseases of Cattle, Sheep, and Pigs by J. L. Lupton and
index for the complete volume. The book contains a handcolored frontispiece plus 40 additional plates
(14 in color and 26 plates in black and white). US$125.00

[56774] ATLAS - WORLD - 1888) The People's
Illustrated and Descriptive Family Atlas of the
World. Indexed.
Heavy hardbound atlas with tipped-in color printed
maps (single and double page) pages 7 - 188,
numerous black and white in text illustrations, 450
pages, 14 x 12 inches, half leather over pebbled
cloth covered boards, decorative debossed cover
with faded gilt, marbled edges. Covers in fair
condition: extremities rubbed with leather loss to
corners and upper 3 1/2 inches of spine, back joint
cracked and both joints split at head and tail, multiple marks and abrasions. Library stamps and label
residue to front free endpaper, flyleaf and pastedown; toning and creasing to same; interior in very good
clean condition overall. Sold as is. People's Publishing Co. Chicago. Title page copyright 1886. Revised to
January 1st, 1888. Twelfth Edition.
Many color maps of the hemispheres, continents, nations, American states (including a map of
Washington Territory), Yellowstone National Park, and principal cities of the United States and of the
world, as well as several historical maps showing "Greeley's Arctic Explorations", etc. The North Pole is
marked "Unknown Regions". A wealth of information is provided in addition to the maps, including flags
and arms of various nations, historical chronologies, statistics and figures with color charts, and
illustrated text pages about states and nations. A fascinating look at the American perspective of the
world at the end of the 19th century. OCLC lists just four U.S. library holdings: Rochester Historical
Society, Newberry Library, Indiana University of Pennsylvania, and University of Texas at Arlington.
US$175.00

[56773] ATLAS - UNITED STATES & WORLD) The
Columbian World's Fair Atlas containing complete
illustrations of the World's Fair grounds and
buildings, general illustrations of the public
buildings, parks, monuments, street scenes, etc., of
Chicago, and maps of every state and territory...
World atlas, single and double-page (tipped-in) color
printed maps on pages 79-185, 190 numbered
pages, 14 x 11 3/4 inches, cloth covered boards with
faded cover gilt lettering, marbled edges. Light
general wear and rubbing to covers, covers slightly
bowed, 1/2 inch tear to upper spine, first four pages
have been removed (title page still present); interior in very good clean condition overall; binding tight.
Published for J. Stern & Sons, Clothiers, Hatters and Furnishers. Quincy, Illinois. No date. [ 1893].
Text and black and white illustrations on pages 11 to 77 describe buildings of the Columbian Exposition
with a map of the grounds and historical and contemporary illustrations of Chicago. This is followed by
maps of the states and of cities including Chicago and a double page map of New York. At the end of the
book, following page 181, are small historical maps of the world and diagrams showing agricultural
statistics etc. At front and rear are two pages of advertising. US$165.00

[47915] WAIN, LOUIS) Wain, Louis (illus). The
Boy's Own Annual. Seventeenth Annual Volume.
1894 - 1895. LOUIS WAIN.
BOUND VOLUME. 12 chromolithographic plates
(complete as issued, 3 folding), profusely
illustrated with black and white wood engravings,
xii+824pp, 11 3/4 x 8 1/2 inches, cloth covered
boards (hardbound). Cover extremities rubbed,
ink gift inscription on front endpaper, 2 inch
mended tear to one color plate "A Moment of
Peril" (tape applied to both sides of sheet,
entering 1 inch of image), 1 inch mended tear to
color plate "The Nearer the Bone, the Sweeter the Meat" (just entering image), 2 inch tear to one page
(adhered on to following color plate "Cherry Ripe"), occasional faint foxing; overall good, clean condition.
Boy's Own Paper. London. 1894- 1895. Vol. XVII.
Features black and white illustrations by Louis Wain of cats "A Day in the Country" and dogs "The Kerry
Dance", large folding chromolithograph "The Scottish Regiments of the British Army, 1895", two color
plates of dogs "The Major Domo" after a H. G. Shaw painting and "The Nearer the Bone, the Sweeter the
Meat" after a painting by Alfred W. Strutt, plus short stories, cartoons, and games. US$85.00

[56709] OREGON - MT. HOOD) Parrott, W.S. (artist). Mt.
Hood. Sunset. FRAMED PRINT.
Vintage color print on textured paper from an original oil
painting, 11 1/2 x 13 inches, behind glass in elaborate gilt
frame 15 1/2 x 17 inches. Light general wear; spots and
discoloration on the inner frame give it a suitably antiqued
look; overall very good condition and ready to hang. Not
examined out of the frame. [T.L. Garland Co.]. [Portland,
OR]. Early 1900s.
William Samuel Parrott (1843 - 1915) was an oil painter
who became known for his landscapes of Mt. Hood, Crater
Lake, and other Oregon and California landmarks. The
print was published in 1902; the date of framing is
unknown, but the frame is an elaborate antique gilt frame.
US$185.00

[42560] ALASKA / FISH - CHROMOLITHOGRAPHS)
Evermann, Barton Warren and Edmund Lee
Goldsborough. The Fishes of Alaska. From Bulletin of the
Bureau of Fisheries. Volume XXVI, 1906...
20 chromolithograph plates, black and white plates and intext illustrations, 221-360pp + plates, index, 11 x 7 3/4
inches, blue cloth covered boards with gilt lettered spine
(hardbound). Cover extremities rubbed with some light
soiling and bumped corners, owner inscription to front
pastedown, hinges split but still attached, light damp stain
to upper left corner of first few pages, faint soiling to a few text pages and three of the color plates (each
just a tiny light area), otherwise very good clean condition. Government Printing Office. Washington,
D.C. 1907.
This is a separate issue of a section of the "Bulletin of the Bureau of Fisheries, Volume XXVI, 1906, Pages
219 to 360, Plates XIV to XLII. Bureau of Fisheries Document No. 624 Issued December 6, 1907". During
"an investigation of the salmon fisheries of Alaska...during the summer and fall of 1903 by a special
commission appointed by the Commissioner of Fisheries...large collections of fishers and other aquatic
animals were secured, however, and much information concerning the habits, abundance, and
distribution of the salmon and other fishes. It is the purpose of the present paper to put on record the
more important of these facts and to discuss more fully some of the chief problems connected with the
salmon fisheries." Features chromolithographic plates of fish including the Humpback Salmon, Dog
Salmon, Chinook Salmon, Steelhead Trout, etc. US$285.00

[54972] WOMEN IN THE WORKPLACE / WORLD WAR I / CATS) Klickmann, Flora
(editor). Wain, Louis et al. (illustrator). Studies of Cats From Louis Wain's
Sketch-Book in "The Girl's Own Annual." (Title of each number: The Girl's
Own Paper and Woman's Magazine).
Three color plates plus color pictorial title page, profusely illustrated
throughout with black and white full page and in-text illustrations, pages
numbered 2 to 719, index, 11 x 9 inches, cloth-covered boards with color
pictorial cover label and decorative design to cover and spine. Slight wear to
cover label and a very few tiny spots to covers, previous owner's book label to
front paste-down, small smudge mark to upper right corner of first three pages
and to first color plate; section of two sheets is loose from binding. Overall
unusual in its very good, tight and clean condition with very attractive covers. HEAVY VOLUME that will
require extra postage for other than media mail within the U.S. London. No date. [ 1917]. Vol. 37.
A particularly interesting volume with articles on women in the workplace: "Women and Munition
Work. A Survey of Conditions and the Actual Work they are Performing," "Women and the Land," and "A
Jubilee of Medical Women...the inauguration early in October by the Queen, of the great extensions of
the London School of Medicine for Women will mark a jubilee in connection with the opening of the
profession to the sex...." There are several illustrations by Louis Wain in the second number of the
volume: two vignette images illustrating "The Wonderful Gift," three vignette images illustrating "The
Bane of Bribes and Commissions," two vignette images illustrating "The Price" and a single page "Studies
of Cats From Louis Wain's Sketch-Book." The shadow of World War I is evident throughout the volume,
such as the Seasonal Cooking sections eg. November - Geese, Hares and Rabbits - Cooking Hares and
Rabbits. US$65.00

[29383] SMITH, JESSIE WILLCOX) Chapin, Anna Alice. Smith, Jessie Willcox
(illus). The Now-A-Days Fairy Book.
159pp, 6 color plates, 4to (11 1/2 x 8 1/2 inches), paper covered boards with
full size color cover label, blue cloth lettered spine. Edge wear exposing
boards at corners, little fraying at tail of spine, light foxing to endpapers, two
plates have one short repaired tear each (just entering image), one plate a
little abrasion on verso not affecting the image, generally good to very good
condition. J. Coker & Co. London. nd. Ca. 1930.
Cover label of little boy finding a little girl sleeping by a sundial. Nudelman
B21(but printer is Jarrold & Sons, Norwich). A charming story book, with
particularly attractive illustrations by Jessie Willcox Smith including one of
'The Three Bears' (teddy bears) and 'Little Red Riding Hood'. US$75.00

[56488] BOOKSTORE) Getz, Arthur (cover illus). The New Yorker. July 20,
1957.
July 20, 1957 issue of the magazine, black and white illustrations throughout
plus some color ads, 80 pages, 11 3/4 x 8 3/4 inches, color pictorial wrappers
as issued. Light wear to covers, light toning to pages, subscription crease to
magazine; overall very good condition. The New Yorker Magazine. New York.
July 20, 1957.
Atmospheric color cover illustration by Arthur Getz depicts a bookseller in the
magnificent gloom of his lair, looking out into a bustling sunlit street. Features
"A Stroll in the Garden", about botanists working at Brookhaven National
Laboratory, as well as the usual reviews, columns and short fiction and
cartoons. US$65.00
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